Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE STATE OF MINNESOTA IS KNOWN FOR ITS EXCELLENT HEALTH CARE AND IS A LEADER IN PROMOTING QUALITY INFANT CARE, ENCOURAGING A HEALTHY RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN MOTHER AND CHILD; AND

WHEREAS: LA LECHE LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA HAS WORKED TO BRING RECOGNITION TO THE BENEFITS OF BREASTFEEDING AND HAS HELPED CITIZENS TO BETTER UNDERSTAND THE EMOTIONAL AND PHYSICAL HEALTH BREASTFEEDING ENCOURAGES; AND

WHEREAS: THE NUTRITION COMMITTEE OF THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS HAS PUBLISHED A STATEMENT SUPPORTING THE BENEFITS OF BREASTFEEDING; AND

WHEREAS: LA LECHE LEAGUE'S EIGHTH INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD IN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, JULY 23 THROUGH 25, 1981, AND WILL MARK THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THIS IMPORTANT ORGANIZATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DC HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF JULY 19 THROUGH 25, 1981 TO BE

## LA LECHE LEAGUE WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME, IN RECOGNITION OF THE MANY IMPORTANT CONTRIBUTIONS THIS ORGANIZATION MAKES TO THE QUALITY OF LIFE IN OUR STATE AND NATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

Joan Anderson Hiows allbert +in